HIGH PERFORMANCE
AC DRIVES
AT-900
S
E
R
IE
S

G: ACIM, constant torque/heavy load
L: ACIM, variable torque/light load
Load type code:
Power rating code:
5.5：5.5kW
Basic Information
Specifications
Rated input
voltage
Frequency
Voltage range
Allowable frequency
fluctuation
Rated input current
Continuous voltage fluctuation ±10%, short-time fluctuation
-15+~%10 ,%
i.e. 400V : 323V~484V;
400V level:
 three phase 380V~440V
Voltage out-of-balance rate <3%, distortion rate as per the requirements of IEC61800-2
50Hz/60Hz
See selection table
See selection table
±5%
Output voltage (V)
Output frequency (Hz)
Overload capacity
150 %1 min - heavy load
180 %10 second
200  %0.5 second
3-phase: 0~ rated input voltage, error < ±3%
0.00 ~600.00Hz; unit: 0.01Hz
POWER INPUT
POWER OUTPUT
Applicable motor (kW)
10 SPECIFICATIONS09 SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications
FEATURED FUNCTIONS
Parameter copy, parameter backup, common DC bus, switchover between two motors ’parameters, flexible parameter
display & hiding, various master & auxiliary frequency reference and switchover, reliable speed search start, a variety of
Accel/Decel curves programmable, mechanical brake control, 16-step speed control programmable ( 2-step supports flexible
frequency reference), count function, three fault records, over excitation brake, over voltage stall protection programmable,
under voltage stall protection programmable, restart upon power loss, skip frequency, frequency binding, four kinds of
Accel/Decel time, motor thermal protection, flexible fan control, process PID control, simple PLC, multi-functional key
programmable, droop control, asynchronous and synchronous motor tune, field-weakening control, high-precision torque
control, V/f separated control, torque control at sensor-less vector control, torque control at closed-loop vector control, two
encoder signal inputs (support incremental, UVW hybrid and resolver, etc.), flexible deceleration ratio control, zero-speed
clamping, angular positioning, simple feed forward control, pulse train position control
ENVIRONMENT
Place of operation
Altitude
Indoors, no direct sunlight, free from dust, corrosive gases, flammable gases, oil mist,
water vapor, water drop and salt, etc.
0~2000m. De-rate 1% for every 100m when the altitude is above 1000 meters
Ambient temperature
Relative humidity
Vibration
Storage temperature
-10 C ~ 40 C . The rated output current should be derated 1% for every 1 C
when the ambient temperature is 40 C ~50 C
5~%95%, no condensation
Less than 5.9m/s2 (0.6g)
-40 C ~ +70 C
Forced air cooling
Book-type
OTHERS
7.5kW and below: ≥93 %
11 ~45kW: ≥ 95      %
55kW and above: ≥98%
Efficiency at rated
Amps
Installation
IP grade  IP20/IP00